# CH \$240.00 25921

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM745404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Burma-Bibas, Inc.		08/02/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LKN Neckwear LLC	
Street Address:	525Chestnut Street	
City:	Cedarhurst	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11516	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	
Name:	ADK Apparel LLC	
Street Address:	725 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2592176	ARTHOUSE
Registration Number:	1220965	B/B BURMA
Registration Number:	1902819	BURMA BIBAS
Registration Number:	0664760	BURMA-BIBAS
Registration Number:	2614063	VIA VENETO
Registration Number:	0796794	B/B BURMA-BIBAS
Registration Number:	0701431	BIBAS
Registration Number:	2295723	BURMA-BIBAS
Registration Number:	0704008	CHAMPS ELYSEE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2037822889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007808 FRAME: 0654

900710798

Phone: 203.498.4347 Email: fduffin@wiggin.com

Correspondent Name: Francis J. Duffin, Wiggin and Dana LLP Address Line 1: One Century Tower, 265 Church Street Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Francis J. Duffin

SIGNATURE: /fjd/

**DATE SIGNED:** 08/02/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=BB to LNK Neckwear and ADK Apparel#page1.tif source=BB to LNK Neckwear and ADK Apparel#page2.tif source=BB to LNK Neckwear and ADK Apparel#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007808 FRAME: 0655 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Burma-Bibas, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the

laws of the State of New York and having had a business address at 597 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10017,

hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain trademarks which are registered as

reflected on the attached Schedule A, and;

WHEREAS, LNK Neckwear LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the

laws of the State of New York, and having a business address at 525 Chestnut Street, Cedarhurst, NY 11516,

AND, ADK Apparel LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New

York, and having a business address at 725 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10022, hereinbelow called "Assignees",

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, the trademark registrations and

in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business

connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto the said

Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, the trademark

**TRADEMARK** 

registrations, and in and to any extensions and renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

Burma-Bibas, Inc.

By: Steven Klaus

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007808 FRAME: 0657

# **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ARTHOUSE and DESIGN	2592176	July 9, 2002
B/B BURMA	1220965	December 21, 1982
BURMA-BIBAS and DESIGN	1902819	July 4, 1995
BURMA-BIBAS	0664760	July 22, 1958
VIA VENETO	2614063	September 3, 2002
BURMA-BIBAS	TMA945784	August 10, 2016
BURMA-BIBAS	1265538	August 11, 2015
B/B BURMA-BIBAS (stylized)	0796794	September 28, 1965
BIBAS	0701431	July 19, 1960
BURMA-BIBAS	2295723	November 30, 1999
CHAMPS ELYSEE (stylized)	0704008	September 6, 1960
BURMA-BIBAS	001584747	August 23, 2001

8888888\414\4894-3293-5724.v1

**RECORDED: 08/02/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007808 FRAME: 0658